
ORDINANCE NO. 5~~(., 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MESA, 
MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, MODIFYING 
THE NATURAL GAS SCHEDULES OF TERMS, 
RATES, FEES AND CHARGES RELATING TO CITY 
OWNED UTILITIES 

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Mesa, Maricopa County, 
State of Arizona, as follows: 

SECTION I: That the Schedules and Titles of Terms, Rates, Fees and Charges for 
City-owned utilities are hereby established or amended and adopted to be applicable for 
the billing of utilities for the billing cycles ended on or after July 31, 2014, in accordance 
with the following: 

SCHEDULE NO. 

Gl.l 
Gl.3, G3.3 
Gl.9 
G3.1 
G3.2 
G35 
G3.6 
G38 
G3.9 
G5.1 
G6.3 
GMI.l, GM12 
GM1.3, GM3.3 
GM1.9 
GM3.1 
GM3.2 
GM3.5 
GM3.6 
GM3.8 
GM3.9 
GM5.1 
GM6.3 

TITLE 

Residential Gas Service 
Gas Service To Street Lamps 
Residential Compressed Natural Gas Service 
General Gas Service 
General Gas Service For Air Conditioning 
Cogeneration Gas Service 
Large General Gas Service 
Seasonal Gas Service 
General Service Compressed Natural Gas Service 
Irrigation Pumping Gas Service 
Transportation Gas Service 
Residential Gas Service Magma Service Area 
Gas Service To Street Lamps Magma 
Residential Compressed Natural Gas Service Magma 
General Gas Service Magma Service Area 
General Gas Service for Air Conditioning Magma 
Cogeneration Gas Service Magma 
Large General Gas Service Magma Service Area 
Seasonal Gas Service Magma Service Area 
General Service Compressed Natural Gas Service Magma 
Irrigation Pumping Gas Service Magma 
Transportation Gas Service Magma 

The above Schedules and Titles hereby enacted or amended by reference are public 
records available for public use and inspection in the Office of the City Clerk, as declared 
in Resolution No. I 0\.f(,, ofthe City of Mesa, to which reference is hereby made and 
which is incorporated herein. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council ofthe City of Mesa, Maricopa County, 

Arizona, this 19th day of May, 2014. 

~~ 
City Clerk 


